Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyeth		08/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solgar, Inc.
Street Address:	90 Orville Drive
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Bohemia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11716-2510
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74696286	ABCDOPHILUS
Serial Number:	78124037	ADVANCED MULTI-BILLION DOPHILUS
Serial Number:	73435190	AMINO 75
Serial Number:	78244872	BOUNCIN' BERRY
Serial Number:	73589372	CAMBRIDGE
Serial Number:	75835908	DAILY HARVEST
Serial Number:	76497123	
Serial Number:	75877107	DYNAVITE
Serial Number:	75873474	DYNAVITE-PRIME
Serial Number:	75268479	EARTH SOURCE
Serial Number:	76272096	ENERGY MODULATORS
Serial Number:	74629355	GENTLE IRON
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0586

900029748

Serial Number:	76272098	GLUCOSE MODULATORS		
Serial Number:	73115000			
Serial Number:	75325187	GOLD SPECIFICS		
Serial Number:	75816826	HEART SALT		
Serial Number:	76271857	HOMOCYSTEINE MODULATORS		
Serial Number:	73068341	HY-BIO		
Serial Number:	75907731	IMMUNE SUPPORT ENERGY PRODUCING STRESS ADAPTOR		
Serial Number:	76343950	IMMUNE SUPPORT ENERGY PRODUCING STRESS ADAPTORS		
Serial Number:	75268480	ISO-SOY		
Serial Number:	78142124	KANGAVITES		
Serial Number:	78270893			
Serial Number:	76247133	LIP SOOTHE		
Serial Number:	76316581	MICROBIAL MODULATORS		
Serial Number:	76272097	MOOD MODULATORS		
Serial Number:	73640302	MULTI II CAPS		
Serial Number:	75176118	MULTI-BILLION DOPHILUS		
Serial Number:	75276736	MULTI II		
Serial Number:	72398900	NATURVITE		
Serial Number:	72429486	NATURVITE		
Serial Number:	75138509	ОМИШМ		
Serial Number:	75782654	OPTEIN		
Serial Number:	75782655	OPTEIN		
Serial Number:	75782092	OPTEIN		
Serial Number:	75907732			
Serial Number:	75140197	PHYTO2X		
Serial Number:	73045240	SOLAMINS		
Serial Number:	73115001	SOLGAR		
Serial Number:	76125669	SOLGAR		
Serial Number:	73157528	SOLGAR		
Serial Number:	78049514	SOLOVITE		
Serial Number:	75662464	SOY FROM NATURE		
Serial Number:	76160871	TRIUMPH		
Serial Number:	76160933	TRIUMPH		
		TDADEMARK		

Serial Number:	75589291	v
Serial Number:	78284298	
Serial Number:	78066814	VISION GUARD
Serial Number:	73818954	VM-2000
Serial Number:	73065315	VM-75
Serial Number:	75802606	VM-PRIME
Serial Number:	74582600	WHEY TO GO
Serial Number:	75176119	WHEY TO GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)218-7341

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-244-7327
Email: ifisher@nbty.com
Correspondent Name: Irene B. Fisher
Address Line 1: 90 Orville Drive
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Bohemia, NEW YORK 11716-2510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene B. Fisher	
Signature:	/Irene B. Fisher/	
Date:	08/08/2005	

Total Attachments: 5

source=WyethSolgarHoldingsTMassignment#page1.tif source=WyethSolgarHoldingsTMassignment#page2.tif source=WyethSolgarHoldingsTMassignment#page3.tif source=WyethSolgarHoldingsTMassignment#page4.tif source=WyethSolgarHoldingsTMassignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, effective August 1, 2005 by and between Wyeth, a Delaware corporation with offices located at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and Solgar, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 90 Orville Drive, Bohemia, New York, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and NBTY, Inc., a Delaware corporation, have entered into that certain Purchase Agreement dated as of June 6, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to cause certain Trademarks of Assignor to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole exclusive owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration thereof, as well as the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including any applications, renewals, and extensions thereof. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any similar foreign government agency.

WYETH
Ву:
Name: Jack M. O'Conno Title: Vice President
STATE OF New Jersey SS: COUNTY OF Monris
On this 1st day of 1st 2005, before me personally came 2005, before me personally came and say that he/she is the 1st desident of Wyeth, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation. Notice Period 1st day of 2005, before me personally came 20
SOLGAR, INC.
Dan
By: Name:
Title:
STATE OF SS
COUNTY OF
On this day of 2005, before me personally came, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the of Solgar Inc, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

	WYETH
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
STATE OF	SS:
COUNTY OF	
On this and say that he/she is an and which executed such instrument by order	day of 2005, before me personally came, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose he of Wyeth, the corporation described the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name to ler of the Board of Directors of such corporation.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	SOLGAR, INC. By: When I HODE Name: HICHAEL C. SLADE Title: SECRETARY AND VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF NEW	YORK SS
COUNTY OF <u>SUF</u>	ock
and say that he/she is t described in and which	day of July 2005, before me personally came, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose the Secretary and P of Solgar Inc, the corporation executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her at by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires. Patricia M. Johnson Notary Public, State of New York NO. 0106061513 QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/16/0

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	App No	App. Dt	Reg No O.Reg Dt
ABCDOPHILUS	74/696286	03JL1995	2063906 20MY1997
ADVANCED MULTI-BILLION DOPHILU	78/124037	25AP2002	2691086 25FE2003
AMINO 75	73/435190	18JL1983	1376453 17DE1985
BOUNCIN' BERRY	78244872	02MY2003	2907330 30NO2004
CAMBRIDGE	73/589372	21MR1986	1436173 14AP1987
DAILY HARVEST	75/835908	29001999	2782187 11NO2003
DAILY HARVEST DESIGN MARK	76/497123	12MR2003	2810271 03FE2004
DYNAVITE	75/877107	21DE1999	2501452 300C2001
DYNAVITE-PRIME	75/873474	16DE1999	2490131 18SE2001
EARTH SOURCE STYLIZED	75/268479	03 A P1997	2142764 10MR1998
ENERGY MODULATORS	76/272096	15JE2001	2536445 05FE2002
GENTLE IRON	74/629355	03FE1995	1942897 19DE1995
GLUCOSE MODULATORS	76/272098	15JE2001	2561734 16AP2002
GOLD LABEL DESIGN	73/115000	07FE1977	1112582 06FE1979
GOLD SPECIFICS AND DESIGN	75/325187	16JL1997	2,239,662 13AP1999
HEART SALT	75/816826	060C1999	2,494,943 020C2001
HOMOCYSTEINE MODULATORS	76/271857	15JE2001	2547282 12MR2002
HY-BIO	73/068341	07NO1975	1041613 22JE1976
IMMUNE SUPPORT ENERGY PRODUCI	75/907731	02FE2000	2632428 080C2002
IMMUNE SUPPORT. ENERGY PRODUCI	76/343950	30NO2001	2666115 24DE2002
ISO-SOY & DESIGN	75/268480	03 AP199 7	2180209 11AU1998
KANGAVITES	78/142124	09JL2002	2861323 06JL2004
KANGAVITES DESIGN	78/270893	07JL2003	2926991 15FE2005
LIP SOOTHE AND DESIGN	76/247133	25AP2001	2681761 28JA2003
MICROBIAL MODULATORS	76/316581	25SE2001	2588373 02JL2002
MOOD MODULATORS	76/272097	15JE2001	2561733 16AP2002
MULTI II CAPS	73/640302	20JA1987	1458960 29SE1987
MULTI-BILLION DOPHILUS	75/176118	030C1996	2124434 23DE1997

MULTI-II	75/276736	18AP1997	2149428 07AP1998
NATURVITE	72/398900	02AU1971	1018276 12AU1975
NATURVITE	72/429486	10JL1972	1018278 12AU1975
OMNIUM	75/138509	23JL1996	2116983 25NO1997
OPTEIN	75/782654	23AU1999	2,483,411 28AU2001
OPTEIN	75/782655	23AU1999	2547966 12MR2002
OPTEIN	75/782092	23AU1999	2547962 12MR2002
PERSON HOLDING CIRCLE DESIGN	75/907732	02FE2000	2521050 18DE2001
PHYTO2 X AND DESIGN	75/140197	23JL1996	
SOLAMINS	73/045240	26FE1975	2116987 25NO1997 1024479 11NO1975
SOLGAR	73/115001	07FE1977	
SOLGAR	76/125669	11SE2000	1105419 07NO1978
SOLGAR & LOGO	73/157528	03FE1978	2684329 04FE2003
SOLOVITE	78/049514	21FE2001	1141226 11NO1980
SOY FROM NATURE AND DESIGN OF	75/662464		
TRIUMPH		18MR1999	2,446,924 24AP2001
TRIUMPH AND DESIGN	76/160871	07NO2000	2,506,417 13NO2001
TRIOMPH AND DESIGN	76/160933	07NO2000	2,506,420 13NO2001
	75/589291	16NO1998	2,320,934 22FE2000
V STYLIZED	78284298	07AU2003	
VISION GUARD	78/066814	01JE2001	2637438 150C2002
VM-2000	73/818954	14AU1989	1629787 01JA1991
VM-75	73/065315	080C1975	1049361 050C1976
VM-PRIME	75/802606	16SE1999	2,505,275 06NO2001
WHEY TO GO	74/582600	050C1994	2042265 04MR1997
WHEY TO GO DESIGN	75/176119	03OC1996	2108887 280C1997

RECORDED: 08/08/2005